OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 20, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of a contract with Ben Nelson Golf and Utility Vehicles, LLC, for the Golf Cart Leases for First Tee and Rebsamen Golf Courses.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution authorizing the City Manager to enter contract with Ben Nelson Golf and Utility Vehicles, LLC, for the Golf Cart Leases for various types of carts, both electric and gas, for use at First Tee and Rebsamen Golf Courses.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total amount is \$898,002.40 per year, and funds are available from Rebsamen Golf Pro Other Contracts, Account No. 104710-63390, and First Tee Golf Pro Other Contracts, Account No. 104750-63390.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The lease of these golf carts will provide the necessary equipment for patrons to rent vehicles to utilize the facility. Providing this equipment at these facilities will improve their operation and usefulness to the community, additional carts have been added to each course to help cover the demand and provide a better service to the user. The current lease expires on July 15, 2023.	
	Bid No. 2023 was issued and Ben Nelson Golf and Utility Vehicles, LLC, was the only bidder to provide and maintain golf carts for lease to First Tee Golf Course for \$255,111.36 per year, and Rebsamen Golf Course for \$642,911.04 per year.	

BACKGROUND CONTINUED

The term of this agreement will be for one (1) year. Upon mutual agreement, the contract may be extended for three (3) additional one (1)-year periods or a portion thereof.